


Con. Lot.
Bledd Ben '̂ a^mio, London, o 8 8-16

John, f s 8 8
8lefght Fred, Peteriville, f s 3 20

Il Joseph, Peten+ville, o 3 20
Sloan Samuel,Crnmlin, o 1 3
Bmall James,Potterrburgh, o 1 6
Smart Edward, London, o 1 8

si John, London, 1 8
8mibert Alexander, o 8 10

„ George, Devises, o 14 1
III Mrs, 0 7 12
is William, Bryaneton.ol0 6

Smith Benjamin, Bryanetoo,t 11 8
so Charles, London, o 4 4
Is Charles A, Ealing, o B 4
it Coral, Ilderton, h 11 22
is Crowel I W, Peterevi:lle,o 6 24
it Curiie, Ealing , B 10
„ Curtis A, Ilderkin, 11 22
„ C V, Peteravide, o 1 18
Is Daniel, Ilderton, o 10 25
61 David, London, o B 8
„ James E, Petersville, 0 2 21
„ James 8, Hyde Park, 08 21
It John, Ettrick, o 7 24
to John A, The Grove, o 2 7
„ John J, Ealing, o B 11
. L W, Arva, o 7 22
„ Mary J, Bryanston, o 11 9
„ Mrs. o 2 21
„ Peter J. London E, t 2 11
to Richard, Ettrick, 0 7 24
n Robert. Petereville, o 2 21
o Robert H London. o B 5

Thomas, Petersville, 0 2 17
„ William, 0 4 28
„ William, London, o 4 9-10

William, The Grove, o 2 7
„ William A , -London. 0 4 4

8mithsor Joeeph, Petersville,t 2 23
to Mrb Petereviile, o 2 28

enow James, London, o 3 15
6penoe James, t 1 1

if James, Crumlin, h C 1
8pioe Daniel. Wyton, t 6 1

is Thomas, Wyton, 0 6 1
of William, Wyton, t 6 1

Spicknel Samuel, Potten+burgh,o0 8
Springett Robert,Hyde Park,o 3 22.23

„ Robt, ' r, Hyde Park,fs 3 22
it Thos Hyde Park, fa 3 22

Bprotrll Joseph, London, h 2 5
William, London, o 2 12

8tainton John, Bryanston, t 11 9
BtaUwood George,Hyde Park,t 6 25
Stanfield James, London, o 5 10

n` Joseph, London, o 5 11
it Biahard, London, on 5 10

Coa. Lok
Stanfield William, London, f s 5 11
Stanley Jami s, Denfield, o 15 15

I^ N J, Denfield, f s 15 15
I ^ Samuel, Arva, h 8 9

Wi'liam, Lmdon 4 yp
W W, Denfield, f s 15 15

Stanton Mra, o 4 11
State James, London, o 4 13
Bteadman Henry, London 1 8
Steel Abel, Ferguson, o 4 80

Anthony, Ferguson, o 5 32
John, Ferguson, o 6 8"1

William,
Ferguson. f s 5 31

11 rguson, o 6 8031
Stephen William, Birr, 0 11 16
Stephens Charles, Birr, o 11 16

James. Ballymote, o 5 4
J W, Bail ymute, o 6 6

is Thomas, Ballymote, o 5 5-6
r, William, Ballymote, t 4 12

Stephenson John, Ilderton, o 11 27
Joreph, London, o 2 12
Mrs, o 1 1

of Samuel. The Grove,o 1 6
11 Thomas, Crumlin, o 1 1

Stewart Geo A, Elginfield, f a 15 14
,. J A, London 1 8
to Neil, Denfield, o 15 28
„ William, Ealin g, o C 5
„ William, Elginfield, o 1¢ 14

Stiles George F, London o 2 19
Stillson Andrew, Hyde ^ark 8 27
Stinchcomb R E, Keuaington,t 2 26
Stockdill F, o C 10
Stockton Thomas, Arva 6 17
Stockwell Caleb. London, o 3 15
Stoneman John, Arva, t 7 12
Story Henry, Ilderton, t 10 28
Stothers David W, London, h B 12
Stott John, Ealing, o B 9
Stratford Henry, Ealing, o B 10
Stratton George, Ildertun I.8 29-80
Stringer Ernest, London 1 8

,- Samuel, London E, o 2 12
Summers Charles, Ealing, o B 4-7

it Thomas, Ealing, o B 4•7
it Thomas, London, o 4 a

Sutherland W W. London, i 3
Swarts Crowell, Maaonville, o 4

is Henry, Arva, t o 8'I James,Arvs, o 7
Symmonds John, London, o 1
Tackabury Jamee,The Grove, 0 8

0 John. Londcn, 1
it N,o 3
I. Richard, Masonville,o4-17
to Samuel, The Grove, o 3

Talbot Edward, Arva, o 6

Cam. I,ot.
Talbot Mrs E. o 7 17

is F V, Hyde Park, t 2 23
of Richard, Ealing, t B 6
„ Thoe N, Ballymote, o 6 4-5
„ T H, Arva, 0 8 13
„ Wm E, Ballymote, (a 6 4-5

W H K, Gore, o A 5
William J, Arva, 0 6 13

„ William J, London, o 6 56
Tallman Abiel, Hyde P.-rk, 0 4 25

„ Eunice, HN de Park, o 4 25
Tancock Jamee, Mmonville, o 4 16

„ James A, Manonville,o4 16
Tanton Edmond, London, t 8 14
Taylor t'harlea, London E, o 2 12

„ Mrs E, London E, o 2 12
to George, 12 27
of George, Arve, o 6 21
„ Hami,ton, London E, o 3 12
of leaac, Arva, t 7 20
„ Isaac, Maple Grove, t 16 5•6
„ JameF, A[ va,o 6 20
„ ,lamer, London, o 1 4
It James, Telfer, o 8 29

John, o 1 18
John, Kensington, o C 22

n John, London E, t 2 12
„ Joseph W. Birr, o 14 17
„ Mrs, o 7 17
„ Robert, London, t 0 8

William, Arva, o, 16 5-6
Tasman William, The Grove,t 1 6
Teaedale George, L^ndor., o 4 14

of Adam. O, Telfer, f s 9 27
to Robert. Telfer, o 9 28
„ W H, Telfer, o 9

Tenant Jol,n, Birr, o, 13
„ Williani, London, o 3

Thirling George. Dindon, 1
n George, Potteraburgh,t C

lnomaa L, C

Con. Lot.
Thorn Charles, Petersville, o 2 20

it William, Afaaonville, o 6 14
Thornton Sam, Pott eruburgh,o 0 8
Tier Frank, Arva, h 9 16

I, Jam", Arva, o 9 17
William, Arva, 0 9 17

Todd, Fred, o 4 7
„ John,London, h 8 9

Toohep^John,London E, o 2 12
Toser Henry, l'etereville, o 1 18
'I rebilccrok C, The Gr,)ve, o 2 6

it Thomas, London, 2 6-7-8
Treherne David, Denfield, f s 13 27

„ Thomas, Deniield, o 13 27
„ ThomaY jr, Denfield, t 14 27

Tremeer Geo T, HydrPark,t 3 24
Treneman John,Lmdun E, o 2 12
Trothen Robert, Elginlield 15 17
Trott Johr.,Peier.v,lle, o 2 18
Tuckey Charles, Ferguson, o 4 29

n Cyreni.ur,Ferguson, fs 6 29
or Francis, Ferguson, o 6
it Francis, Ferguson, t 4 28

James. Ferguson, o 5 30
it John, Ferguson, o 4 29
it John jr, Ferguson, o 4 29
it Robert, Fergusou, f a 6 29

Tuffin George, Ealing, t B 11
Tukes William F, Lnndon, o 7 9
Tumath Alezander,Hyde Park 8 24
Tummonds Charle-, Telfer, t 7 28
Turner Benj, Basonville, f s 5 17

„ Edward, Bal ymote, t 7 8
it Henry, Ballyuiote, h 7 8
„ John, Maeouville, t 5 18
of Wm, Masonville, o 5 17

Turnville Fred, London, o 8 17-18
Venner Arthur, Hyde Park o 4 80

is Thomas, Hyde Park, 0 4 80
Vroman Chas, Hyde Park, oc 5 28
Wade Alezand r, London, o 2 10

of Daniel, London, t 2 12
„ Jonathan, Hyde Park,o 2 25

Wadge Mrs, o 7 18
Waite John, Potterebnrgh, on o 9
Wakeiing C W, The Grove, o 2 8

Is Wm, The Grove, o 3 4
Walden Alfred E, Elgin6eld, o 15 18

Beni, Maple Grove, o 15-16 11
C, Maple Grove, f a 16 11

to FrancrN, Birr, oc 12 17
„ F H, E ginfield, o 15 13
it Geo, Maple Grove, f s 18 11

Mont Maple Grove, o 16 10
Richa, Maple Grove,o 16 10

Walker A E, Arva, f a 6 16
n Edward, llderton, h 9 28

30
19
12

8
8
9

Thompson Albert A. Ettrick, o 6 24
if Alex J, Etti ick, o 6 21-24
of Charle-3H, Ettriek, t 6 23

Rev Dr, Arva 10 16
„ James, Bryanston, o 12 9
is John,Devizes, o 12 2

Mn', London, o 2 11

John, Elginfield, o 15 20
Jo=eph A, Elginfield,fal6 20

Richard, o 6 28
Richard, London, o C 25
William, Arva, o 7 16
William, Devises, o 12 2
William, London, o C 8

9„ Wm, Maple Grove, o 15
„ William, Eitrick, t 2 17

Thomson,F St G, London, o 1 24

Gardner, HydePark, t 4 29-80



Con. Lot.
Walker George, Arva, o 6 16

II George L, Arva, o 6 16
Gra, llderton, of 11 25

» Hanoe, London E, 2 12
n John, o 2- 12
» John, London, o 2 6

Mrs, Hyde Park, o 5 23
is MrK, Peten3ville, o 1 18
» Robert, Arva, oc 6-17 18
n William, London, o 2 5*

William, Ilderton, 0 11 28-25
Wallis George, London E. t 2 12

It John, Ferguson, oc 4 32
John jr, Ferguson, cc 4 82

Walls James, Denfield, o 14 26
ii John B, Ilderton, o 10 25
of Thomas, L^ndon, o 14 26

Walsh John, 0 12 11
n Roberts Arva, h' 7 16

Waltere Samuel, Thorndale, t 7-8 1
if Thomas, The Grove, t 2 1

Wshlees Wm, London, 1 1 8
Wanton Oecar London 4 8-10
Warburton G Îi, London, o 1 23of

John, Ealing, o b 9
Ward Daniel, o 3 17

It John London, o 2 11
it John P, Masonville, o 5 19
« Mrs J, London, o 0 23-24
n Lewis P, Maeonville, of 4 19
„ Michael, London, o C 24
11 Patrick, London, o 1 24
11 ThomAs, Masonville, t 4 19

Ware Henry, London E, o C 10
Waring Edward, London, o 4 9-10
Warner Wesley R, London, of 6 20-21

is William L, London, f s 5 2021
„ Robert, London, 0 3 16

Warwick Richard, 0 2 12
WaterhousE Th -mas, FiJing,oB .8
Watson Arthur J, o 3 2

it Charles, Wyton, o 4 1
it Richard. Ballymote, o 8 8-10

Watts Henry, Ealinq, o 1 4-6
if James, The Grove, o 1 4-6
A' Mrs, o 1 4 . 6

Waugh Mrs, Vanneolr, 10 81
Way John, Bryanston, f s 11 1
Webb James, 7 17

» John, Masonville, o 5 15
n Thomas, London, o B 4

Webster Charles, Bryanston, 010 5
„ Robert, Bryanston, 0 10 5
if Mrs R, London, o 8 8-9
is William J, Ferguson, h 5 32

WeirGeorge, Maple Grove, t 16 18
if James, Byron, o 4 24
is James, Crumhn, of 2 8

Coa Lot,
Weir James, Maple Grove, o 16 9

John, Birr, o 15 16
if Robert. Byron, f s 1 2627
.. R4,bert, Ealing, t B 11
.. Robert, Maple Grove,olb 9
it Samuel, Birr, o . 15 15
. William, Byron, f 8 1 26-27

Welsh George F, Ealing, t B 10
West Alfred, Telfer, f s 8 23

if George, Arva, t 8 22
of J.,hn, Telfer, of 8 26-27
.1 Peter, Arva, 0 8 22
» William,Telfer,o 8 23
is William jr, Ilderton, 0 9 25

Westbury, Ballymote, o 6
WeetoottThoe, Pottereburgh,oC 9
WestlakP Georgb, Arva, t 6 92

is Walter, Arva, o 6 18
Westman Henry, Granton, t 16 6
Westwood Jeesie,Hyde Paak,o 4 25
Whalen Daniel, DeuBeld, 0 15 26
Whealey Aloert, London E, o 3 8

is William, London E, o 8 8
Wheaton Samuel, The Grove, o8 1
Whetter Fraucis, Pottersburgh,o 1 7
Whillans John, Ilderton, 0 11 25

it Robert, Ilderton, o 11 29,80
Thomas A,Ilderton,G 11 29-30
W To Ilderton, f s 11 29-30

Whitaker Joseph, London E, o C 7
White Charle~, Birr, o 12 11

If Charles, Bryanston, o 12 4
it George, o 4 6i
to George, F.ah Creek, o 16 2-1
11 John, o 4 12

John, Hyde Park 8 28
» John L,Pottereburgb,oC 8

Matthew, Ealing, o B 10
it Richard, Birr, o 18 :4
If

Richard, Devises,
By ron , o 1 25

t 15 2
to Samuel. 0 15 2
It Bar.,l W, Fish Creek,o 16 1
11 Thomas, Fish Creek,o 16 2
It William, o 13 11

Whitehead Thomae, Gore, t B 4
Whiting Edward, London, t 3 15

is James, Peterevilte, o 1 18
Wilkin Alexander, Birr, o 15 14

io John, Birr, o 15 14
Wilkinson John, Petersville, co 2-3 17

Mrs, o B 911
it Thomas, Ealing, o A a

Williams Elijeh E, Ealtng, o C 4
Williamson Henry, Ealing, o B 10

„ Hugh, Lmdon, h 0 24
Willis James, Hyde Park, o 6 22

» Mrs, 0 14 14-15

G ERMANIA
LIFE INS. 00. J. 1. EUES, City ►Rent

of NewVork. Board of Trade RoomsL

Coa Lot.
Willis William, Hyde Park, h 5 22

to Alired, Birr,o 14 18
Wilson Alfred, Ilderton. o 10 26

of James, o 9 29
If James, Ballymote, 0 4 10
of James A. Ilderton, 0 11 31
» John, Birr, o 14 18
of Mr, of 6 21
» Nich,dae, London, t C 25
to William. Petersville, o 1 18
» W R, Ilderton, o 11 81

Windrim Alex, London, t C 7
Winnett D R, London, f s 8 18

it Edward, London, o 3 13
of EB,London, fa 8 13

Winter Henry, Hyde Park, t 5 23
„ Joseph, Ettrick, t 7 23

Wistow Thomas, London E, o C 9
Wonnacott John, London, of 9 4

Thomas. Ballymote, o 8 4
T%d BPnjamin, Bryaneton,o 12 7of

Benjamin, Hyde Park,t 8 28
» Benjamin S, Lnndon,fa 4 20
n Gt orge, Bryanston, 0 11 8
it George, Hyde Pa:k 3 24
n George, Vanneck, o 9 31

J--hn, Ealing, o B 67
It John, Hyde Park, o 3 24
» Richard, London, o 4 20

Wood Robert B, London E. o^ 6
Lot.

-7
-, Robert !f, London, f s, 4

R H, London, o 2
it William, Bryanston, o 13
to W il iam Vanneck, t 9

Woodhall Josep{i, Ilderton, o 10
Woodward F, Gore, t B
Woolway John, Hyde Park, 4

. Thomaw, o 10
Worrall Jame•, London, o 4

,I Stephen, London, o 4
Worthington R, London, t 2
Wright John, London, 1

is John, L -ndon, o 3
Robert, Bryanston, o 13

it William, London, o 3
Wyatt Hugh, Lnndon, o 1

to James. Pottersburgh,h 0
to Jamw, Arva, t 6-7
it John, Bal ymote, t 9
it John, Ildertun, t to
It W H, Arva o 7

Yates James, Ealing, o B
Young Benjamin, London, o B

n D rvid, London, t C
., Hugh, Masonville, o 4-17

Robert, h 12
of William, London, o C

HcGILLIVRAY TOWNSHIP.
The address given after each name is the Post Office address.

Con. Lot,
Aitken Johnston, Mooreville, o 1 10
Alexander Geo, Ailsa Craig, o 7 pt 22

It Robert, Ailsa Craig, o 7 21
Allen George W, Toronto 1-22 pt 10
Allison Jam,^e, Lieury, o 15 9-10
Amos John J, Lieury, o 16 15

is WiLiam P, Lieury, o 16 16
Armstrong A, Ailra Craig, of 7 9

Daniel, L eury, f s 7 10
is Jacob, Ailsa Craig, f s 7 10
it John, Ailea Cr ig, o 6 pt 11

John, Ailsa Craig, of 6 20
» John, Ailsa Craig, of 7 10
to John, Ail+a Craig, f e 7 9
11 John, Ailsa Craig, f s 7 10
It Robert, Ailea Craig, f s 7 9

Arrand Charles, Parkhill, o 7 pt 15
Arnold John, Parkhill, o 5 pt 18

if John, Pwrkhill, of 27 4
Austin Thos, W McGillivray,o 8 14
Baldwin Henry, Lieury, o 16 11
Banton Thomas, Ailes. Craig, t 9 2•l

.. Thomas, Clandeboye,o 8 pt 28

Con. Lot.

B a^iIur Wm, Clandeb')ye, o 9

Banton Thomas,Maple Lodge,o4
Ba ng William F, Brtn9ley,fe 9

., William,Mn ple Lodge,o 2
Barratt John, Parkbill, t 8
Barry Job, Cithalid, o 2

. John, Centralia, o 1
if John, Centralia, o 2
„ Lawrence, Centralia, o 2

Bastard Isaac, Moray, t 2
Bawden Thomas, Corhett, t 20
Baxter James, Greenway, o 24
Baynham George, Metay, t 20

11 John, Moray, f a 20
11 John, Moray, t 20

Baynton Austin, Parkhill, o 7
to G W, W McGiilivray,o 15
.. Robt,WMcGillivray,o 15
it Thomas E, Lieury, o 15

Bean William, Moiay , cr 20
it Wm T, Clandeboye, fe 4

Behan Andrew, Adare, fa 8
11 Andrew, Adare, o 8
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Behan Andrew, Cer.tralia, o 1 16
^r Patrick. Adare, o 1 5

BellinR John, Greenway, o N B pt 44-45
Belt George, Greenway, of 26 3

11 Thomas, Greenway, t 26 3
1. William, Greenway, t 26 8

BenninRton Wm, AileaCraig,fa2 26

,I
Wm, Maple Lodge, o 2 26

Bevin, Robert, Lieury, o 16 pt 16
ce Artemus, Gandeboye, o 2 17

of

r,

n

0

u

M

Artemue,Clendeboye,o3 22-
Art, M iple Lodge, o 2 22-23
Eli, Clandeboye, t 1 21-23
Gilbert, Ailsa Craig, o 8 27
Gilbert, Clandeboye, o 8 pt 28-_9
Jesse, Aiisa Craig, f a 8 27
John, Brins-oy, o 11 pt 15
Jc;sephue. Moray, o 21 Pt 11
Lawrence,Clandeboye,o2 21
Walker, Ailsa Craig, A 8 27

Bradley
W
Samuel, Ailaa Craig, 09 21

Walter, Ailsa Craig, to 8 29
B:ack George, Ailea Craig, t 5 10

Samuel, lirinsley, t 4 25
Blackwell Ben, Clandeboye, o V•C 1-2

„ Wesley, Clandeboye, 0 1
Bloomfield Geo, Greenway, t N-B pt 38

„ John, Brinsley , o 11 16
Boland Pat, W McGillivray, o 14 pt 9&11
Borthwick Chris, Corbett, o 23 pt 4

„ William. Moray, fa 23 pt 4
Bowman John, Ailes Craig, o 5 pt 27-28

of Joseph, Ailea Craig, i 5 21
Bowser John, Oti'a, o 17 pt 6

„ Roger, Otfa, f e 17 Pt 5
Boyd Henry, Clandeboye, o I pt 32 83

1 Pt 31
Îliam, Denfield , to 1 pt 31

Brazell Oliver, Moray, o 21 Pt 11
Breen James, O8'a, o 21 8

to John, jr, O9'a, o 21

of
Martin, Otfa, 0 21

Brien Patrick J, Offa, o n b
Bristow Arrhur, Parkhill, f s 5

to William, Parkhill, o 5
Brophy James, Greenway, of n b
Brown Fred, W McGi livray, t 15

• George, Ailwa Craig, fe 11
« John, ArIAa Craig, f a 7
n Wm, W McGilliv.8y, t 14

Brownlee Weeley,Ail-a Craig, t 6
Buckley Patrick, Otfa, t 14
Ballock James, Parkhill, co 5

John, Parkhill, t 5
John, Parkhill, of 6

n Thomas, Parkhill, o 5
Burgess J, West McGillivary, o 8
Burns George, Moray, t 22

Mc6Wlvrsy.

Con. Lot.l Con. Lo4

5
4

22
Pt 9
Pt 11
Pt 39
Pt 15
Pt 15

26
Pt 12

80
15
23
23

Pt 20
23
17

Pt 10

Calwell E tjah, Centralta, f s 1 1
it John, Centralia, f s 1 1
it Win, Centralia, f a 1 1

Cameron A R, Cople.-tone, o 7 14
John, Ailsa Crnig, o 7 14
Samuel, Ailsa Craig, o 7 14

Campbell Alex, Ailsa Craig, o 7 19
1. Colin, Ailsa Craig, o 7 18
of Win, Ailra C, aig. o 5 8

Canning Joseph, Br inaley, f a 4 13
it Jrreeph, Maguire, f s 9 5

Richard, Brinsley, t 9 pt l3
Thomas, Brinaley, o 4 18

it Thomas, Brirtsley, co 9 Pt 18
o f Thomas, Maguire, o 4 13

Carey James, UH'a, i NB 24
of Pairick, ONa, i NB 24
to Thomas. Otïa, o NB 24

Carruthers Henry, Offa, o 19 3
of Joseph, Offa, o 19 8
„ Mo9ee, Offa, o 19 3

Carter George, Clandeboye, f e 2 18
Il George, Ciandeboye, o 1
of George, Chandeboye, o 8 20
it George, Patkhill, o 7 Pt 34

Geo E, Claudeboye, f s 3 20
George R.Clandeboye, t2 19

o James, Clandeboye, o 2 18
,, Richa d, Clandeboye, to 2 19
„ Rich E, Clandebove, f a 8 21

Rich J. Clandeboÿe, f s 2 19
„ Win, Clandeboye, o 2 20
91
if W J, Clandeboye, f a 2

Caesidy John, Ailes Craig, o 7
Cathro Albert, Lieury, t 8

„ J-,hn, Lieury, o 8
of Samuel, London, o 8
if Samuel, Lordon, o 17

Cawood Henry, Greenway, t 24
„ William, Corbett, t 24

Charlton Edward, AileaCraig,fs6
11 George, AilsaCraiQ, f a 6
of John, Ailsa Craig, f a 6
if John, Ailsa CraiQ, o 8
it William, Ailsa Craig,f s6

Cobbledick D. Clandeboye, co 1

23

18
20
10
7
8

Pt 15
Pt 8
Pt 8

10
10,
]0
10
10

Pt 15
„ David, Clandeboye, t 1 pt 11-13
n Bamuel. Exeter, o 1

Colbert He W McGillivray, t 14
Colby John, Adare, t 1

It John, Clandeboye, t 1
to Robert, Adare, t I
it Robert, Clandeboye, t I

Collins Jeremiah, Ma¢uire, o 4
If Jeremiah jr, Ma;uire,fe4

Colwell John, Centralia, o 1
Cunnor William, Moray, o 20

Win, Clandeboye, t 1 27

17
8
19
8
19
4
4
1

pt12

FRANK COOPE
11lcGilllvruy.

Con. Lot.
Connor W H, Parkbill, t 7 pt I
Cook William, Ildetton, co 9 9
Corbett Christopher, Corbett,o22 pt 3

„ John, Co orbett, o nb ' Pt 35
to John, n b pt 38

Judson A, Corbett, o nb pt 35
Nathaniel, Brineley, 600 14

Cotter Edward, Maguire, o nb pt 18
11 Edward, MaFuire, t nb pt 8
11 'l'inwthy, Brtn+ley, f e 9 3

1'imoth., Maguire, o 9 311
Coughlin Timothy, 011'a, o 19 nb
Craig David, Ailsa Cr ig, o 6 16

David, Ai,sa Craig, co 8 Pt 5
1), W McGi livray, i 18 13

Ctutningham Geo,Clandeboye,oi pt 24
„ Jame-, Clandebuye, o 2 pt 25
it Flanuer, Claudeboye, o I pt 24

Thomas, 13rmsley, o 4 17
Thomas, Clandeboye, o 2 pt 25
William, Clandeboye, o2 Pt 24

it W J, BrinNley, f s 4 14
Curry Archibald, Parkhill, f e 5 Pt 18
Courtie George, Parkhill, o 5 15
Courts George, Parkhill, o 6 2

„ John, Greenway, o 45
Dale Thomas, Clandeboye, i VC 24
Daley David, Lieury, o 8 pt 5
Danby George, Staple Grove, i 2 28
Darling James, Lieury, o 16, 8

„ John, BrimNley, f e 10 13
Darr Thomas, Lieury, f a 18 pt 13
Dauncey Tassel, Clandeboye,o 1 28

11 William A,Crediton,le 11 3
Davidson George, Dentie:d, t 1 Pt 19
Delaney Eli, Delaney, o 6 14

„ William, Parkhill, f 8 6 14
It William, P,irkhill, of 7 13
11 William, Parkhil,, t 8 Pt 13

Digman Thomas, Parkhill, o 5 12
Dinsdale James, Parkhrll, f e 5 pt 16

William, Parkhill, 0 5 pt 16
Diahman Win, Clandeboye, t I pt 19
Dixon Edward, Maguire, f e 9 4

„ George, Brinsley, o 11 17
John, Clandeboye, f a 1 17

n Josepn, Glandeboye,f s 1 17
11 Joseph,
It Rrhr t^ÇlParkhill f e 6 15
or William, Maguire, i s 9 4
it William, 11fa uire, o 9 4
, William, Parkhill, o 5 pt 11

to William, Parkhtll, o 6 20
DoIIaldeon And, Ailsa Craig,fs 4 30

it John, Ailesaa Craig, o 4 80•31
if John, Ailsa Craig, o 6 32

Dorman Daniel, Ailsa Craig, o 7 29
Isaac, Clandeboye, o 7 Pt 81

Con. Lot,
DormanJeretniah,AilsaCraig,o 7 341
DouglasN John, Ailea Craig; to 5 81

1 Peter, Ailsa Craig, o 5 31
Dowker Miltoo, f e ^ 6 *►t 16
Down Henry, Parkhill, f a 5 ; ►t 9

I. Wilham, Parkhill, o 5 lrt 9
Doyle Anthony, lsrinble3. If a 12 9

to Jame+, Clandeboye, f a 2 15
to Jais, W McGillivray, o 14 Pt 9

Jas, W McGil ivray, o nb 20
Mathias, Clandebi,ye,fs 2 5
Michae,Brinsley,o VBnb 25

Drought Wi-liam,Ail-a Crai:,o 9 23
DrummondJnoD,AilsaCraig,o7 24

11 Matthew, Adare, o 1 pt 6
Durr John, Lieur y , o 18 Pt 13

-I James F. Lteury, 0 19 pt 13
John F, Lieury, o 19 pt.13
Lewis A Lieury, o 19 Pt 13

Eagleson Wil iatu, Ofla, t 13 5
Fast Samuel, Corbett, co nb pt 34
Edwards Da iue, Clandeboye,fs 2 14

11 D M. Greenway, co nb Pt 38
I
'

. Jacob, Clandehoye, 0 3 Pt 18
• Simon. Clandeboye, fa 2 14
• William, Clandeboye,o 2 14

Eg^art Henry, (.reenway, o ub pt 40
Ehts Henry, Pxrkhill, f a 5 22

William J, Patkhill, i 5 22
Ellison John, Parkhill, o 6 Pt 22

11 Reuben, Parkhill, f a 6 pt 21
El7wood Joseph, Maguire, t 4 - 8
Elson Dyre, Parknill, o 5 pt 3
Emery Eneas, l'arkhill, o 5 Pt 9

George Parkhill, t 5 pt 5
George H, Parkhill, o 7 pt 8
John, Parkhill t 5 Pt 8
l'eter, ParkhilÎ, o 5 Pt 18

England Ricnard,Greenway,o26 pt 5
„ R, jr, Greenway, f e 26 pt 6
it Willtam, Greenway,fa 26 Pt 5
of William, Lieury, o 18 pt4,i
„ Walter J, Grcenway, t nb pt 87

English Robert, Greenway, i nb pt 40
if 1% illiam, Greenway, i nb pt 40

Erskins Andrew, Ailsa Craig,o 8 9
of Andrew, Lieurv, f e 8 9

Erekine Daniel, Lieury, o 17 Pt 15
Fairlt as Edwar d, Ailsa Craig,o 7 Pt 10
Farish Andrew,bfap le Lodge,o 3 30

if James, Maple Lodge,fd 3 30
n John, Map le Lodge, f a 2 80

Farmer Dennis, Centralia, f a 3 pt 1
If Dennis, Centralia, o nb Pt 6
„ John, Centra;ia, co 8 Pt 1
„ Richard, Centralia, o 3 Pt 1
„ Richard, Centralia, o 3 Pt 1

Faulder George, Brineley, o 4 15
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th Ells. Thos. Bryan. 

Con. Lot. 
Faulder Joseph, Brineley, t 	4 	14 

	

Fenton William, Maguire, o 4 	9 

	

0 William, Maguire, t 4 	9 
Fergurion  John,  PFI,Lhill, o 	7 	21 

	

Flanigan John, Clandeboye, o 4 	4 
. Jamee, Clandeboye, o 2 pt 5 

	

Fogarty William, Maguire, o 4 	6 
Foster James. Lieury, Is 	7 	7 

e Joeeph, Greenway, o 24 	3 
0 Joseph, Lieury, o 	7 	7 

	

11 Joseph jr, Greenway,fet 24 	8 
e 	William, Lieury, f is 7 	7 

	

Pordyce Jae, W McGillivray, i 6 	15 
Pared. Frederick, Sylvan, o 	5 	24 
,.oust Frederick, Sylvan, t. 	6 pt 81 

•or John, Lieury, t 	19 pt 5 
Passel Frank, Parkhill, o 	5 	2 
Platter Alexander, Ailes Craig,o 6 24-25 

. Wm, W McGi.livray,o 14 pt 15 
Gardner James, Corbett, t 	23 	5 

0 John H, Corbett, t 	23 pt 6 

	

0 Theophilue, Corbett, t 23 	5 
Gartley George, Moray, o 	23 pt 9 
Geoghan Jame , Parkhill, o 6 	6 
Gibeon Dan, W McGillivray, 014 pt 16 

e Geo, W McGillivray,o 14 pt 16 
O Jae, W McGillivray, 0818 	14 
11 Joe, W McGillivray, o 14 
11 Mich'1, Meple Lodge, o 4 
e IS, W McGillivray, o e 16 	14 

Gilbert Abraham B, Moray, o 8 pt 8 
e Daniel, Moray, i 8 pt 2 
11 David, Greenway, o 25 pt 3 
If D, W McGillivray, f e 13 pt 19 
11 George, Parkhill, o 	5 pt 5 
fi Jame% Moray, t, 	23 pt 3 
O John, Ada& Craig, t 	8 pt 18 
. 	John, Centralia. t, 	3 	2 
11 	John, Parkhill,  f8 	8 	2 
11 Rodger, M -iray, t 	8 pt 2 

	

,, Thomas, Ailsa Craig, i 7 	16 

	

Gillis Duncan, Ails& Craig, o 5 	4 

	

Gilmore George, Mooreeville, i 2 	9 
Glaven John, Centralia. o 	n b pt 6 

e Thomaa, Adare, o 	3 	5 
Gleeeon John, Parkhill, o 	6 	7 

	

Gien  Walker, Ail« Craig, f a 6 	17 
John, Brinah-y, i 	11 	20 

Glendenning A, Greenway, o 25 pte 4-5 
George, Lieury, o 	16 	13 

11 	John, Lieury, o 	17 	pt 11 
pt 11 

5 
5 

pt 5 
56 

 pt 15 
17 

Con. Lot. 

	

Graham James, Ail« Craig, o 7 	17 
e James F, A ilea Craig, o 7 	17 
. John, Ails». Craig, o 	7 	17 
. 	William, Parish li, o 	5 	29 

Greenlee Samuel, Offa, o 	16 pt 4 
0 Win,W McGillivray,fe 18 pt 4 

Grieve Andrew, Moray, o 	21 pt 8-9 
0 Andrew, Parkhill, o 	8  pi  1 
0 George, Moray, f it 	8 pt 1 
11 	Gilbert, Moray, fa 	21 	pt 8 
e John, Greenwey, o 25 pt 8 
1, 	Ninian, Moray, f a 	21 	pt 8 

Groves John, Parkhill, o 	7 	12 
Grundy John. Clandeboye, 0 1 pt 16 

0 Robert, Clandeboye, i 1 pt 15 

	

Gunn Hector, Ahea Craig, o 5 	32 
0 John, Ailaa Craig, o 	5 	32 

Hagerman Nichi,Mark ham,o 22 pl 10 
Haines Alfred, Parkbili

' 
 f e 	6 	2 

a 	Robert, Parkhill, f a 	6 	2 
e William, Parkhill, f a 6 • 	2 

Hall Andrew, Greenway, t 27 4 
e Charlee. Corbett, f s 22 pt 6 
11 Edward, Offa, o pt 24 nb 
O Patrick, Offa, o 	 24 nb 
11 Thomas, Corbett, o 	8 	2 

	

Hamilton John, Brineley, f a 12 	7 
Harcua George, Lieury, o 	15 	12 

	

Huding_Philip, Maple Lodge,o 2 	31 

	

11 Philip A,Maple Lodge,o 3 	34 
e Philip P,Maple Lodge,t 2 pt 34 

	

11 Robert, Ailea Craig, o 2 	31 

	

0 Robert, Meple Lodge, o 2 	34 
Hardy John, Brineley, o 	11 	15 

te J W, W McGillivray,o 14 pt 10 
11 	W F, Brinaley, f e 	11 	11 

Marlton William 	 pt 8-9 

	

Harmer Charles, Ailea Craig,o 5 	12 
e William, 0 	 pt 12 
11 	Samuel,  Ail  aa Craig, fs 5 	12 
11 	William, Ail« Craig,fe 5 	12 

Harnesa George, Lieury, o 	5 pt 5 
Harris  Charles,  Lieury, o 	16 	14 

	

11 James W, Brinsley, t 10 	7 
Harrison Fred, ail» Craig, o 8 pt 1 

0 John, Ail« Craig, t 	5 pt 24 

	

Harvey D, W MeGillivrey, t 8 	14 
Hayee William, Parkhill, i 	5 	6 
Haynes Robert, Lieury, o 	7 

e Robert, Parkhill, o 	8 pt 2 
. Thomas, Parkhill, f e 6 pt 2 

Hedges James, Moray, f a 	20 pt 6 
1, John, Moray, f s 	20 pt 5 
O Wm, Corbett, f a 	20 pt 6 
ii Wm, Moray, t 	20 	3 

Heinsucker John J, Moray, f 8 23 pt 3 
. Michael, Moray, t 	23 pt 3 

	

Henderson Rodk, Ailsa Craig,o 6 	15 

Con. Lot. 

	

Henry Andrew, Clandeboye, t 1 	27 
11 Wm J, Dentield, o 	1 pt 80 

Hicks Wm, Centralia, o 	18 	3 

	

Hindmarsh George. Brineley, o 8 	25 
a Thomas, Brinaley, o 	8 25-26 

	

e  Thomas,  Brinsley, f a 8 	25  

	

Hislop Adam, Ailsa Craig. t 6 	8 
11 	John, Alla Craig, f s 6 	9 
e John, Lienry, o 	6 pt 7-h 
O Robert, A ilea Craig, f e 6 	9 
11 	Robert, Lieury, o 	5 pt 7-8 
11 Thomas, Parkhill, t 	8 	6 

Hodgins A H, Lieury, t 	16 pt 16 
11 	Elgin, Offa, f a 	17 	6 
. Frank, Clandeboye, f a 1 pt 30 
11 tieorge, Moray, o 	21 	3-4 
0 James, Moray, o 	21 	8-4 
/1 John, Brivaley, o 	9 	lb 
O John, Brinaley, o 	4 	14 
0 John, Moray, o 	21 	3-4 

	

o Joseph, Plodgeon, f a 9 	10 
. Mengel, fra, o 	17 	6 
O Robert, Clandeboye, o 1 	19 
11 Robt C, Clandeboye, o 3 pt 19 

	

» Thomius, Maguire, f e 9 	10 
Hodgson Eslie,Clendeboye,  fa  1 pt 20 

11 Robert, Clandeboye, t 1 21 
1 1  Thoe, Maole Lodge, o 1 pt 29 

Rogan Edward, Offit, f a 	16 	8 
11 John, Offa, f 8 	 16 	3 
o Michael, e ea, o 	16 	.3 
11 	Patrick, Ohs, f a 	15 	3 

	

aohn Wm, Greenway,  fi  • nb 	41 

	

Holland Cher, M,Ailaa Craig, f s 6 	12 
a Edward, Ailsa Craig, o 6 pt 12 

Homer Wm, Moray, o 	8 	14 

	

Bonn Charlee, Greeaway, o nb 	41 
Hooper Simon, Clandeboye, o  VO 	4 
Hope Lewia, Moray, o 	8 pt 8 

	

Hoteon A lexander,Ailea Craig,o7 	28 
11 	Andrew, .L'..11sa Craig, f e7 	28 
. John, Ailsa Craig, o 	7 pt 31 

	

Hughes A E, Maple Lopge, 0 2 	33 

	

0 Edward Ailaa Craig, o 4 	32 

	

0 William, Ait* Craig, o 5 	30 

	

Hutcheson Joseph, Falkirk, o 3 	35 
J Thomae, Felkirk, o 	3 	85 

	

a Robert, Greenway, f e 26 	4 

	

,1 William, Greenwa -, o 25 	4 

	

Hyndruarsh Thoe,Ailsa Craig o6 	27 
Jackeon William, Carbett, o nb pt 26 
Jamee George, Moray, o 	23 pt 9 
Jennings Edgar, Moray, f e 	8 pt 11 

a Thomas, Moray, o 	8 pt 12 

	

Johnson Henry, London, o VC 	90 
O Henry, Offa, 0 	18 	6 
11 	Isaac, Offa, o 	18 	6 
e 1  Thomae, Offa,  0 	17 	4  

Con. Lot. 

	

Johnston GT,W McGillivray,o15 	15 
. John, Offa, 0 	18 	d 

	

a Time F, Clandeboye,oVC 	90 
Jonee Abraham Offit, o 	19 pt 4 

	

0 Edward, Crediton, o nb 	9 

	

0 Francia, Clandeboye,o 18 	3 
0 Gcorge, Moray, o 	23 pt 9 
I1 George. Parkhill, o 	8 	1 
II Lase, Ail« Craig, o 8 pt 21 
11 	hiaac jr, Allis,/ Craig,o 8 	pt 21 
O P W, Corbett., i 	nb pt 38 
0 	Weeley, Maguire+, f a nb 	10 
II 	William, Ails& Craig,o19 	7 
O William, Ail« C!aig, o 8 	s 
H William, Parkhill, o 6 	1 

Kelburne Alonzo, Parkhill, o 6 pt 2-3 
Kelly James, Moray, t 21 10 

II Samuel, Clandeboye, o 1 
ie Thomas, Mooreville, t 1 pt 8 

	

,i lima J, W McGill' vray,o8 	16 

	

Kennedy David. Lieury, f a 7 	8 
e David, Lieury, o 	7 	8 

Kenny John, Coi-heu,  t 	22 pt 8 
11 John F, G.rbett, i 	nb 	35 

Keown John, W McGillivray, o8 pt 18 

	

. Robert,W McGillivray,t8 	18 

	

I,  Thomas, Ailaa Craig, o 8 	11 
Keywood Henry, Corbett, t 23 pt 8 
Kilbourn Benjamin, Moray, fa 8 pt 11 
Lake Henry, Parkhill, o 	7 	1 

0 	William, Parkhill,  f .  7 	1 
Lanen Robert, Offa, o 	nh  Pt  24 
Laughlin Isaac, Centraliit, o 18 p• 6 

., James, Maguire, o 	9 	7 

	

I'  Jerermah, Maguire, o 9 	8 

	

Lavery William, Parkhill, o 7 	11 
Lavett Henry, Parkhill, o 	16 pt 4-5 

	

Lawrie Alexander, Corbett, o 22 	5 

	

0 Alexander, Corbett,f s 22 	s 
0 James, Corbett, f is 	22 	5 

Leaak William, Corbett, o 	22 pt 3-4 
Lee George, Brineley, o 	9 	15 

	

o George jr, Brineley, t 9 	16 

	

a William.Maple Lodge.t. 2 	29 
Leitch John, Ail« Craig, t 	8 	30 

	

. Robert, Atlas Craig, o 5 	34 

	

Lewis Abbott, Clandeboye, o 4 	22 
II Albert, Clandeboye, o 4 pt 20 
ii 	Christopher,Briresiey,i 10 	17 
e George, Adare, o 	1 	7 
11 George, Clandeboye, o 4 pt 12 

	

0 Henry T,Clandehoye,fa 4 	22 
11 liteac,W McGillivray,o 14 pt 8 
1, John, Clandeboye, o 3 pt 16 

	

II John F, Clandeboye, fs 4 	22 
e John J, Mooresville, i 1 pt 8 

	

11 Joeeph, Mooresville, o 1 	pt 13 

	

li Mount, Clandeboye, t 2 	17 

17 
25 

William, Lieury, o 17 
Godkin John. Lieury,  0 	7 

O John, jr, Parkhill, o 	7 
Gooding Jobn, Gref n way, f s 24 

Patrick, Greenway, o 24 
Goodman Fredrick, Parkhill, t 5 
Graham Hugh C, AilaitCraig,o 7 

27 
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Lewis Thomas, Brinaley, i 12
„ Thomaa, Clandeboye,o 3
of Thos H, Clandebove,fe 4
u Wil ism, Adore, 0 1

William, Clandeboye,o 4
William, Clandeboye, t 4
Wiliiam, Mnoresville,o I
Widiam, Mooresville, t 2

Ligbtfoot Thomas, Crediton,o22
Lindsay Robert, Lieury,o 18
Lindaboi ouQb Edwd, Lteury,o 17

„ Samuel, Lieury, o 18
„ Samuel, Lieury, t 8
it N illiam, Lieury, f e 17

E

FOR 3TTLI3H YILLII(BRi & KIlITL68
12E3 Dundas Street.

1McGilliftTay.

Con. Lot.
Pt 5
Pt 16

22
Pt 6
Pt 12
Pt 12
Pt 6
Pt 5
Pt 7

7
13

Pt 13
18
ls

Con. LDt.
McInnie Thomas, Parkhill, o,7 pt 15
McIntosh Alexander,Parkbill,o5 pl; 8

McIntyre Angus, Offa, o nb
,. Donald, Ailaa Craig, is b

Hugh, Ailsa Craig, o 5
John, Ail•a Craig, o 6

McKay John F, Ailea Craig, o 5
McKenzie Angus, Ailea Cralg,o 5

Donald, Ailsa Craig, o 5
Donald, Moray, o 20
John, Ailna Craig, f a 5

McLean Neil, Ailsa Craig, 1 5
McLeod Donald, Moray, o 21

„ John, Mu uire, 1 8Lintott George, Clandeboye, t 2 21

29
17
18
17
7
13
14
3
13
16
7
11

Pt

Pt

William. Ailea Craig,o ecr 24 Robert, MaEnire, o 4 11
Long James S. Moray, t 8 Pt

5
McMoniH William, Lieury, i V McG

„ John W, Moray, t 8 pt b , McMurtry Jae Ailaa Craig, o 8 pt 22

Lowe Fiancia, Loudon,o 7 6 1 McNaugbton J, Allas Craig, o 6 30
n Nevin, Lieury, o 8 6 Mc\eily Joseph, ParkbiY, 0 7 pt 1

William, Lieury, f s 8 6 lbomaa, lsoray, o 20 pt 12
Lutber Henry, Greenway, o 25 pt i McI'hee A. W McGillivray, o 14 n pt 11

James, Greenway, f e 27 Pt, 3' McPhen=on Ed, (Greenway, o n b pt 44
„ John, Greenway, f a 27 Pt 3 of John, Ailea Craig, o 5 20
„ Louis. Greenway, o 27 pt 8 McRann Jas„ W McGillvray,fs8 19

Lynch Jeremiah. Otfa, o nb wpt 24 to Samuel, Allas Craig, 1 8 pt 19
„ John, Offa, f e nb wpt 24, ^1 Win, W 1icGillivray, 0 8 pt 19-20

LynnCharlea, 31aple Lodge, o 8 pt 24
Henry, Ailsa Craig, o 6 22

McAlpine Neil, Ailsa Craig, o 6 21
McCarty John, Offa, t nb pt 24
McDermid \1'm, Mnoreeville,t 10 8
McDonald D, Ailea Craig, o S 6

John, 08k, o 15 3
John, Toronto, o 5 pt 24

McDonnough, Thomar,t ffs, i nb 20
McEschen A, McGillivray,o 14 n pt 9
McEwen Jamer. Ailes, Craig, o 7 28

James, Ailes, Craig, o 8 pt 28
Robtrt, Ailes Craig, o 8 pt 22-2's

„ Win Ailaa Craig, fe 8 pt 23
McFarlane id E+,Ailea Craig,fs 4 27

Geo A, Ailes, Craig, f a 4 27
James, Ailes, Craig, f a 4 27

„ John W,Ailra Craig, fit 4
McFayden Jas, Clandeboye, t 1
McGarry Joseph, AilraCraig,o8
McGregor John, Corbett, o 22

„ John, Greenway, o 25
„ John, Parkhill, o 5
if Neil, Moray, t 27

McGuffin Alex. Parkhill, i 6
Mcllhargy Archibsid, Offs, o 14

„ James, Ois, f s 14
McInnis Alexander, Moray,fs 7

it Angus. London, o 13
if Donald, Offs, o nb
n Robert H, Parkhill, fa 7

:lfack John, Moral, i 20

Man Benj F, Clandeboye, f a 8

Mackey Charles, Parkhill, t 5
„ Dennis, Parkhill, o 6

Ral y ^h, f s 6
„ WaLcer, f a 6

Maguire Andrew, Brinsley, t 9
Andrew, Clandebo ey•,t 10
Edward, Mooreaville, o 3
James, Maguire f a 4

„ W E, MooreMvilÎe, f e 3
William, Brinsley, o 9

If \1•illiam,Clandeboye,c 10
of Wil.iam, Maguire, o 4

Manning Altiert, Parkhill, f a 6
,

.I W J
6,n l'akhikl,f l a , o 6

Mark Albert, Moray, f a 8
to Edward, Greenway, o 26
It Edward, Moray, t 8
„ Freeman, Moray, f a 8
„ Henry, Corbett, o 26
of Henry, Moray, o 8
it John C, M• ray, f a 8
it John H, Moray, f a 8
It Philip, Moray, o 8
„ Richard, Moray, o 8
it Thomas, Greenway, o26
it Thorns, Moray, o 8

Thomas E, Moray, f e 8
„ W H, Moray, f a 8

27
19

Pt 30
3

Pt 4
Pt 3
Pt 5

5
8
3

Pt 15
pt 13

28
Pt 15

V-1

i, Angue, Greenway, t 24 4

5
Pt 15

4
4
4

12
9
9
8

Pt

Pt

Pt
t 12

9
8

15
15
15

pt 18
Pt 5-6
Pt 18
Pt 16
Pt 6
Pt 16
Pt 16
Pt 16
Pt 17
Pt 18
Pt 7
Pt 16
Pt 16
Pt 16

'17

" ^s ^s a^
/ B . "SMITNI' 125̂ 0UMM3 STREET A110 9

,
MARKET 3QUAAE."MstE

1rc6Wivray.

_,

to George, Adare, o 3
it George, Centralia, o 8 pt

Coo. Lot.
Man James, Clandeboye, o 8 17

of James, Clandeboye, o 3 pt 19
Truman, Parkhill, t 6 8

Martin George, Parkhill, n 6 Pt 8
Mattiere Abraham, Parkhill, t 5 Pt 14

1 Albert, Parkhill, o b Pt 1
Alfred, Parkhill, f e 5 4

It Andrew, Parkhiil, t 5 Pt 2
of David, Parkhill, o b Pt 14
to Edward, Parkhill, f a, 5 4
It Harvey, Lieury , t 6 5

Henry, Parkhill, o 5 1
„ Hiram, Parkhill, t 5 pt 2
is James, Lambeth, o 5 pt 2
to James S, Corbett, o 28 Pt 6
of John 5 pt 8
of John W, Parkbill, t 6 Pt 3
to J H, Corbett, o 23 Pt 7
„ Steen, Parkhill, o 5 Pt 4Mail

J. hn, Lieury, o 19 pt 9
Matthew, Lieury, f e 19 8
Moses, Ofla, 0 8 Pt 5
Robinson, Greenway,t nb pt 40
William, Lieury, t 18 9

Mead David. Byl.van, o 5 pt 26
it George, Parkhill f a 7 17

George, Parkhilt, o 6 9-10
George, Parkhill, o 7 17

Meikle William, Parkhill, o 6 18
Meller Marshall, Centralia, f s 3 7
Merritt Amos W, Ailaa Craig,o 4 28
Miller Archibald, Parkhill, o 5 pt 7

if Eraetua, Parkhill, o b pt 5

437 '

Con. Lot.
Morley John, Brinsley, f a 13 18
Morrison Duncan, Oflk, of nb Pt 30
Morton George, Ailes Craig, t 6 2l

-, James, Ailes Craig• f e 7 27
It Jame+, Arlsa Craig, o 7 27
it James, o 6 22
11 Robert. AiIPa Craig, o 5 29

Mullard G T, Partct,il;, f e 6 4
Ieaac, Parkbill, o 6 34

1. Isaac, Parkhill, t 7 pt 3-4
11 Joseph, Parl-bill, f e 6 3-4

Munro Archibald, Lieury, o 16 10
Archibald, Lieury, o 17 10
Elijah, Lieury, o 17 10
Neil, Lieury o 17 10

Mu,rdy John, Mooreaville, o 3 pt 10
1. John jr, o 3 10

William, Mooreeville, t 3 10
Neal Albert, Corbett, t nb Pt 86

"
Wellington, Corbett, tnb pt 86

Neil Adam, Clan 'eboye, o 2 18
.1 Albert, Mooreaville, f a 2 8

Alexander, Adare, f a 2 6
of Charles, Adare, f a 2 6
It George, Adare, f e 2 6
91 George, Parkhill, f s 7 6
It James, Adare, f e 2 8
11 James, Adare, o ' 2 7
to James, Adare, fa 3 8

James, Adare, o 3 3
Of James. Mooreaville, o 3 Pt 8

James.
I, John, Lieuryhilo, f s 17

7 9

„ John, Parahill, o 7 6
of John, Parkhill, o 8 Pt 18

11
R-chard, Adare, f e 3 3
Richard, Adare, o 2 8
Wm, Adare, o 2 1-5
William, Corbett, o 20 3
William, Corbett, o nb pt 29

It William, Mooresville, t 3 Pt 9
Nichols Abraham, G)rhett, o nb Pt 34

„ Adam, Parkhill, f s 7 2
Andrew, Corbett, o 22 8-9
Annon, Lieury, t 7 6

7
8

of Henry, Centralia, o 3 4
of Henry, l'entralia, t 3 8

Hiram, Mooreaville, f e'2 9
of James, Mooresville, o 2 9

lamr,+, Mooreeville, t 8 pt 8
John B, Parkhill, o 5 6
Marshall, t 2 Pt 7

Milligan Benjamin, Corbett, 0 28 pt 7
Josiah, Corbett, o 22 pt 7

Mitchell David, Moray, f s 21 Pt 8
George, Moray, o 21 Pt 8

hioffat K M, Toronto, 1-12
Moore Joseph, Parkhill, o b Pt 21

Baumel, Parkhill, f s 5 pt 2111
Murgan Edward, Lieury, o 9 Pt 12

1. George H,Clandeboye,o4 19
11 James, Mooresville, o 8 12

Joseph B, Maguire, f e 9 pt 13
Robert, Clandeboye, o 4 19
William, Brinsley, t 9 Pt 18
William, Mooreaville, o8 12
William E, Lieury, f a 16 12

Morisey Augustus, Offa, t 14 6

If Anson B, Milray, t 8 pt 7
It George, Corbett, o nb pt 84
If George F, Morav, f a nb Pt 34
It George H, Corbett, o 22 8-9
„ James, Lieury, t 18 8
„ James, O@a, o 9 Pt 4
of James, Parkhill, o 7 Pt 2
of John, Corbett, f a 22 8-9
„ John, Parkhill, f s 7 Pt 2

Philip, Moray, to 28 pt 7
w' m, AilesCraig, i 6 22

^^ W m, Corbett, o 22 p 6
„ Win, Parkhill, t 6 Pt .-1
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McGwu.Ttay .

C on . Lot .
Noble Christopher, Moray, f s 20 pt 4

is Win, Moray, f a 20 pt 4
Northgrave Wm,Ciandeboye,o 4 21
O'Holoran Dennis, Parkhill, fe 7 7

1 . William, Parkhill, f is 7 7
is William, Parkhil ,, o 7 7

. William, Parkhill, t 7 pt 8
O'Horo J, West McGillivray,o 14-15 7

R,West McGiilivray,fe 15 7
R,West McGilhvray,o 15 6

O'I.eary Arthur, Off*, o nb pt 24
it Jame.+, Maguire, o nb 7
it Lewis, 1M[aguire, o nb 7

O'Neil, Arthur, Corbett, f is nb pt 32
„ Arthur. Ot1a, o nb 83

C H, W -,1cGillivey, 014 pt 16
Herry, Clandeboye, o 3 pt 24
Lewis, S 21

Oakley Michael, Parkhill, f a 6 7
Oka James, Adare, f e 1 2

to James, Adare, 0 1 2
Wm A Centralia, f e 1 2

Ovena Albert, kaple Lodge, f a 2 82
„ Art . M aple Lodge, f e 2 82
„ H, Maple L dge, f e 2 32
„ John, Maple l.alge, f s 2 32
1, Stewart, Maple Lodge,o 1 pt3l.82

Padfield John, Clandeboye, i
Patching Jno,W McGillivray,o 16 e pt 10

It John, W McGillivray,04 pt 15
Paton Robert, Offa, f e 15 5

is Thomas, Offa, o 15 5
Patrick William, Morav, o 20 9
patterseonJno,WMc0ill tvray,o16 pt 1 5

John W, Denfield, f e 1 351
1 to RobtH,WMcGil 1 ivray,o14 pt 12

„ Thomas C, Denfield, fe 1 â5
„ William,Clandeboye,fs I pt 3 5

N'illiam, Denfield, o I pt 35
William,Ma p le Lodge.o 2 86-86
William A, Lieury o 16 pt 1 6

Patton George, Parkhill, Fe 8 4
„ John, Moray, o 8 4

Pa=ton Andrew, Moray, o 19 pt 18
, o William, Lieury, f s 19 pt 13

Pearson Job no Offa, o 13 10
to Samuel, Lieury, t ,17 12
It Thomas, Lieury , f e 17 pt 12
„ Thomas, Lieury, o 17 pt 12
~r William H, Lieury, 0 17 12

Pwllar .Tosiah, Ailsa Craig, o 5 19
Pen rice John, Offa, o 17 pt 3

„ Will iam, Offa, o 17 pt 3
Ferry Harvey R, Parkhill, t 5 1
PlekerinAGeo,WMcGillivray,i 14 pt 5

11 John,WMcGillivray, i 14 pt 15
„ William, Parkhill, f e 7 1 3

Pile Be njamin, Parkhill, o 6 6

Con. Lo6.
Pollock Andrew,Greenway, fs nb pt37 -38

James, Greenway, fa 25 pt 3
John, Corbett, t nb pt 36

to Solomon, Greenway,o 25 pt 8
Poor Charles, Sylvan, o 5 pt 25

„ Joseph, by lvan, If a 5 pt 25
it Thomas J . Parkhill, f a 5 pt 25

Porteous Marden,Clandeboye,oVC 78-79
it William, Moray, o 20 7

Potter John, Ofta, o 17 a pt 7
Rod ger, OH'a, o 16 7

O(t's, o 17 7Ste C'
William, Otfa o 16 7

Prance Richard, ParUill, o 8 pt 21-22
is William, Moray, fe 8 2 1

Prest Thomas, Allas Craig, o 5 pt 9
Psulter David, Moray, o 21 pt 11
Quence William, Adare, t 2 pt 3
Quarry Benjamin, Centralia, o16 pt 1 0

„ Henry B, Maguire, o 4 8
John Y, Offa, o nb 23

Quenlin Dennis, Offa, o nb pt 24
Rae William, Parkhill, i 7 pt 8
Ramsay William . Moray, i 7 18
Reader George, Parkhill, o 5 pt 14

it John, Corbett, f a nb pt 32
it William, Corbett, f e nb pt 32

Reed John, Lieury, o 8 pt 4
Robert, Lieury, o 19 pt 1e11

Reeder Alexander, Corbett, o nb pt 82
John, Lieury,o 17 apt 8
Morland, Lieury, o 17 ept 8

is Moses, Lieury, o 18 pt 8
Rees Thomas, Ailaa Craig. o 6 23

'fbomae,Ailea Craig,o 19 6
Regan Daniel, O8'a, f a nb 21

It Mathew, Offa, f a nb 18
I, Pat rick, Offs, f a nb 1 8

Pat rick, Offa, o nb 21
of Timothy, Offi, f e nb 21

Reid John, Lieury, o 16 pt 4-6
it Robert, Lieury, o 17 ept 10
„ William, Lieury, o 18 pt 14

Ritchie Joseph W, Parkhill, fa 7 L
William, Parkhill, 0 7 E

Roberts Dennis, Corbett, o nb pt 29
Robinson A, W MoGillivray o 8 12-13

of David, Ailes Craig, t 6 15
„ James, Ailsa Craig, o 5 11
to John, W McGillivny,o8 pt 18
It Jee, W McGillivray,os 13 12
„ Robert , Ailes. Cratg, t 7 14

Stephen, Ailsa Craig, o 6 14
Wm, W MoG illivray,oe8 1 9

Robotham George, Lieury, o 16 w pt 10
Rock James, Greenway, o 27 pt 6
Rose Charles, Parkhill, o 7 pot 3
Rollins Cornelius, Offa, f a nb 98

GERMANIA LIFE INS. 00.1 ~o occlc~ ~au ug~ui0.
of Now York . j Room 3, Carling Block.

NeCiWvtny.

Con. Lnt.
Rollins John, Oda, o' nb E6

„ Thomae, O(fa, f e nb 26
Ro; James, Lieury, o 16 pt 16
Rosser David, Ailes, Craig, o 6 pt 81
Rowland Lewis, OS'a, fe n b pt 86

, Thumas' o u b pt 26
Eumohr David, Forest, o 5 17

,, Joseph, Parkhill, o 7 14
William J, Parkhill, o 7 14

Rumpf Walter T, 8ylvan, o 5 pt 26
Ryan Daniel, Clandeboye, f e 2 1 6

11 Martin. Offa, o 14 6
to Patrick, Clandeboye, f e 2 16
" Patrick, Clandeboye, o 2 16
so Wm, Clandeboye, o a 2 16
to William . Corbett, o n b 81

Bandereon Wm To Parkhill, o 7 16
8aundere (!,A Mc(,illivrsy, 014 pt 15

to Jno, W Mcl:illivray, o14 pt 15
8ehram Jeremiah, Parkhill,o 6 1

Sellais George, Lieury, t 7 6

Is John, Parkhill, t 7 pt 5
Peter, Parkhill, o 7 pt 9
Timothy, Parkhill, f a 6 1
Walter, Parkhill, f s 6 1

of Wiliam, Parkhill, f e 6 1
8eott Adam, W McGillivray,o 20 8

11 A G, W McGillivray, t 15 pt 14
if Charles, Ailes Craig, f e 6 28
of Charles S, Ailes Craig, 0 6 28
11 George, Lieu ry, f s 7 8
„ John, Ail~a Craig, f e 6 28
„ John, Parkhill, f 8 8 3
„ John, P arkhill, o 8 3
1 . Richard, Moray, f e 20 11
it Walter,Clandeboye,f a 6 28

Wesley, Moray, f a 20 11
William, Lieu ry,o 21 pt 9

of William, Moray ,o 20 11
„ William, Ofta f e 18 7
n Wm, W McGitlivray, o 15 1 4

eealee Ben, Clandeboye, f e 1 26
„ George, Clandeboye, o 1 2 5 -26
„ James , Clandeboye, f e 1 26

John, Clandeboye, f e 1 26
Joseph, Clandeboye, f e 1 26

is Geo, W McGillivray, t15 12
„ Richard, Lieury, t 8 pt 8

Thomas, Lieury. o 19 pt 9
Thomas, Maguire, t 9 9

Shaddock James, Ailes Craig, i V Mc0
Shepherd Benjamin, Offa o n b pt 30

„ George, Offa, f s nb pt 30
„ John, O(fa, f s ab pt 30

Shipley George, Ailes Craig, o 5 83
It Georpe, Denfield, o 2 pt 36

Geo W, Ailea Craig, o 5 22
it James, Ailsa Craig, o 5 38

499

Con . Lot.
ShipleyWilliam G, AlieaCraig,ob 2 2
Shoff Daniel, Clandehoye, o VC 7-82
Dhoults George, Mooreeville, 0 1 12

n George M . Mo ,reaville,tl 12
to Richard, Parkhill, t 7 pt 4
it Willir+m, Parkhill, o 6 l6

Simpson George, Mrroresville, t 2 6
James, Mooresville, o 8 pt 18
John, Mooresville, f s 2 10

it Joseph, Mooreeville, o ! 12
of Moeee, Mooreeville, t 2 10
it Richard, Claudeboye,tVC 90
It Thomas, Centralia, t 2 pt 3

Smith Alexander, Lieury, o 8 5
is A W, McGillivray, f s 14 s Pt 10
It Alexander F, Lieu ry,ode 16

of Amaéa, Brin-ley, t ' f 11 19
0
1 to Andrew,

a

Craig,
y,ô f s 6 Pt 1

7

of Andrew, Parkhill, o 7 pt 8
David G, Lieury, f e 17-14
E G, Parkhill, o 5 19

11 Geone, Lieury, o 14 e pt 10
It Jacob' Ailea Craig, o 6 17
It James L, Lieury, o a 17 14
" James B,Map le Lodge,o2 Pt 27-28
„ John, Parkh ill, t 7 pt 8
of Robe rt, Parkhill, t 5 pt 21
„ Robert, W 11icGillivray,il6 16

11 Thomas, Moray, f e 20 pt 6
W, Ailma Craig . f s 6 1 7
William, Clandeboye, t3 22-28
William, 1Vioray, f s 6 19
Wi , liam, Moray, 0 20 Pt 61

1 it Wm, W McGillivray ,o16
1 5

, Wm B, Ciadeboye, t 1 pt 20
Smithers George, Otfa, f e 17 n pt 5

11 John, Oda, t 1 7 n pt 3
is Thomas, Off ii, o 19 pt 4
it William, Moray, o 20 pt 10
to William . Offa, 0 17 npt 5

Snowden Jesse, Moray, o 21 6
it John, Moray, f a 21 6
it Samuel, Parkhill, t 5 pt 11
It Thomae, Moray, f a 21 i
„ William, Lietiry, f e 20 pt 4

Stanley John, Parkhill, o 5 pt 14
is Thomas, Parkhill, o 6 pt 14

Steeper Alexander, Lieury, o 19 pt 11
11 Henry, Lieury, t 19 pt 4

Stephenson Jae,Maple Lodge,t 3 pt 82
William ilia pleLod¢e,o3 pt 2 1

Stevenso
n 11

G R. Maple Lodge,fe 8 pt 82
Stewart Arch . Aies Craig, o 6 23

John, Ailes Craig, o 5 21
Sullivan John, Clandeboye, o 1 4
Sutte® James, Clandeboye,o VC 16 to 19
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Con. Lot. 

	

Anthony Richard, Napier, f 7 	2 

	

Armstrong R W, Strathroy, f 1 	pt 19 
0 William A, Strathroy, 1 pt 19 
1. William 11,8trathroy,  fi pt 19 

Arthurs Alexander, Ottawa, f 6 pt 3 
liallantyne M, Cairngorm, t 4 pt 16 

	

Beckett Mrs E. Glen Willow, f 13 	15 
0 	John, Glen Willow, f 13 	15 

Beer Jacob C, Napier, f 	5 	8 
Beer Jacob C, jr, Napier, f 	5 	6 

	

Bennett Arthur, Cairngorm, t 3 	16 
e  Cornelius, Napier, t 	3 	9-10 
0 James, Napier, t 	3 	9-10 
., 	James, jr. Napier, t 	3 	910 
., John, Cairngorm, f 	6 	9 
0 John, Napier, t 	3 pt 9-10 
0 	Wil iam, Strathroy, t 2 pt 17 

	

Benstead Thomas, Kerwood, t 2 	16 
Blackstock Hugh, Kerwood, 3 pt 6 

n Samuel. Kerwood, f 3 pt 6 
Blain Albert. Kerwood, 1 a 	3 	6 

0 James, Kerwood, f 	2 	6 
Bowie John, Napier, f 	5 	1 

0 John jr, Napier, I 8 	5 	2 
., 	Robert, Napier, I e 	5 	2 

Bowlby Alexander. Napier, f 7 pt 3 
0 James, Walkers, f 	18 	17 
0 John, Napier, t 	8 	5 
0 	Wesley, 'Napier, f 	7 	5 

	

Boyd Andrew. Glen William,f 14 	13 
11 	Chas, Gien  Willow, I s 14 	13 

	

0 Miss D, Glen Willow,f 14 	12 
0 	John 11, Glen NVillow,f 14 	12 
.1 	Miss M, Glen Willow, f 14 	12 

	

0 W?n, Glen Willow, f 14 	13 

	

Brady Bernard, Kerwood. I a 2 	11 
, 	Bernard, Napier, f 	6 	9 
O Bernard, jr, Napier, f 6 	9 

John, Kerwood, f 	4 	13 
0 John J, Napier, f 	5 	9 
1 Joseph, Kerwood, f 	4 	13 
. Thomas, Kerwood, f 2 	11 
1 ,  Thomaa, Napier, f 	6 	9 

Branan Wallace, Strathroy, t 2 pt 17 
Brinell John, Appin, f 	6 pt 4 

	

Brigham James, Kerwood, f 1 	4 

	

0 John W. Kerwood, f 2 	5 

	

il Timothy R. Kerwood,f  • 	• 5 
Brock Alfred, Napier, f 	7 pt 3 

n Robert, Napier, f 	7 pt 3 

	

Brogan Michael, Kerwood, f 2 	8 

	

Brown Charles,  Gien Wiilowf 12 	8 
11 David. Cairngorm, f 7 pt 9 
O David E,Glen Willow,f 12 	8 
O George, Cairngorm, I a 12 	8 

	

11 Hy J, Glen Willow, I s 12 	8 

	

0 James, Cairngorm, f 12 	9 

	

0 James, Glen Willow, f 18 	8 

Callahan Edward, Kerwood, f 1 
0 	William, Kerivood. f 1 

Calvert W S, Napier, f 	7 pt 8 
Cameron Alexander, Napier, f 6 2 

Daniel, G:en Wiliow,f 13 pt 12 
James, Strathroy, f 6 pt 

u James W. Napier, f 	6 pt 8 
John M.Glen Willow,f 13 pt 12 

Campbell Arch'd,Heather,f 12 pt 21 
I. 	Donald, Heather, f 10 	1 

	

I. Donald, Walkers, f 10 	1 

	

e Donald D, Heather, f 10 	1 
1 ,  Dugald, Heather, f 12 pt 20 

Duncan, Heather, f 12 pt 20 

	

e Duncan. Walkers, f 10 	1 

	

e Duncan B. Walkers, f 12 	20 
John, Heather, f 	13 	16 
John F, WaIker, f 12 pt 22 

I I John J, Walkers, f 	12 	20 
Peter. Heather, f 	12  Pt 20 

I, 	Peter, Walkers, f 	10 	1 
., William, Heather, f 12 pt 20 

Canning F W, Napier, t 	5 	2 
Carty Dennis, Napier, f 	4 Pt 11 

Peter. Napier, f 	4 Pt 11 
Case Ira, Napier, f 	 7 pt 3 

0 James, Strathroy, t , 2 pt 17 

Clark Jamee, Cairngortn, 	12 	11 
James. Kerwood, f 	2 

0 John. Kerwood, f 	2 	7 

	

Thomas,G1 en Will t 13 	11 
William, Napier, f 	12 	12-13 

Cook James, Kerwood, f 	1 	3 

	

.James B, Kerwoocl, 1 s 1 	3 

Con. Lot. 

	

Brown Jamee, Strathroy, f 	2 	18 

	

e James R, Cairngormf 12 	9 

	

0 John, Glen Willow, f 13 	7 
0 Mrs P, Glen Willow,f 13 pt 9 

	

., Richard,Glen MI low,f 12 	a 

	

11 Robert, Cairngorm, f 12 	8 
n 	William. Cairngorm, f 5 	12 

	

Brunt George, Kerwood, 1 s 3 	5 
,1 James, Kerwood, f 	3 	5 
0 	Joseph, Ker w. sal, 1 s 3 	5 

	

Bryan Edmund  A.  Osman, f 13 	3 

	

., George D, Osman, Is 13 	3 

	

., Henry F, Osman, 1 e 13 	3 

	

0 Jeremiah. Osman, f 13 	3 

	

Bryant Albert, Cairngorm, f 12 	4 
0 Levi. Cairngorm, f 	12 	4 

	

0 Levi jr, Cairngorm, f 12 	8 

	

0 William, Cairngorm.f 12 	3 

	

Buchanan James. Napier, f 4 	3 
0 	William, Napier, f 	3 	3 

Bunting Richard,Cairogorrn,t 12 5 
Burden James R. Cairngorm,  f6 pt 11-12 

n William R,Cairngorm,f 6  Pt 11-12 
10 
10 

a 

William, Napier, f 	7 pt 

a 
• 

Con.  
5 
7 

Lot 
Pt 11 

2 
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FRANK COOPER'S  SPLENDID STUDIO FOR FINE 940T0CRAPItY• 

Noted for Artistic Effects and Fine Finish. 

Con. Lot. 
Sutton Jame% Maguire,  fa 	4 

0 James, Maple Grove, o 3 
limes Maple Lodge, o 1 
Jonas, Maguire, f 8 4 
William, Maguire, o 4 

Tate Eli, Moray, t 	 8 
J .hn, Parkhill,  fa 	8 

Taylor William H, Parkhill, o 6 
Thompson Albert, t 	18 

George, Lieury,o 	19 
O George H. Lieury, f e 19 
▪ James, Adare. 0 

John, Adare, o 	1 
J, Parkhill, t 	5 
Matthew, Corbett, o 23 
Michael, Mooresville, fa 4 

'I 	Robert E, Otfa, fa 	17 
u Thomas. Ca-belt, t 23 

Thomas,  Mooresville, o 1 
w alter,  Parkhill, o 	7 
William, Dentield, o 	1 

O William, Lieu ry. o 	19 
,, 	William, Maguire, o 4 

Wi liam, Parkhill, t 	8 
„ William J, Lieury, fa 19 

Thomson William, Dentield, fa 1 
Tindle Richard, Clamienoye, o 8 pt 

Richard, Clandeboye, o 9 
Todd Alexander, Maguire, o 9 pt 
Torrance David, o 	 8 Pt 

O John, w MeGillivray,o 15 pt 
Tremeir Alex, Mooresville, t 1 
Turner John, o 	 18  Pt 

John, Lieury, o 	19 pt 
Tweddle John, Ailsa Craig. t 6 

O Richard. Ailaa raig, t 5 
o Rich T, Maple Lodge,t 2 
n Robison. Ailes. Craig, t 7 
te 	William, Ailsa Craig, o 6 

Mena Franeis, Moray, 	nb 
Greenway, fa nb 

Varley Mathew, Lieury, o 	7 
R hert, Maple I..odge,o 1 
Walter. A ilsa Craig, f s 

n William, Denfieid, o 	1 	8,3 
Veitch Jhn, Ailaa Craig, o 5 pt 9-10 
Vickett Henry. Greenway, o 27 pt 2 
Wallace James, Corbett, o 23 pt 4 

u James, Moray, 0 	8 pt 7 
John. Moray, t 	8 	6 

METCALFE 

Con. Lot. 
Wallace Silas, Monty, t 	8 	8 
Warren Wil:iarn, 	 nb pt 24 
Watson Alex. Ails& Craig. o 7-8 pt 1 

" e Alexander, Parkhill, o 7 pt 1 
0 Choi-lee, Greenway, o 25 pt 6 
. Charles, Parkhill, f s 7 pt 1 
0 James, Greenway, t 25 pt 8 
i, James, Parkhill, f s 7 pt 1 
0 John, Brimiley, t 	9 pt 14 
0 	Mark E, Brinaley, f e 13 	16 
0 	Ricili y M. Brineley, fa 13 	15 

	

0 Thomas 8, 13 inaley,fe 13 	15 
Weir Wm. W McGillivray. o 8 pt 18 

	

, Welsh Wi liam H, Parkhill, t 5 	2 
West Samuel, Parkhill, o 	6 	15 
Westle Robert, Brinsley, o 	9 pt 14 

' White James, Parkhill, f a 	7 pt 22 
n John, Parkhil', f 8 	7 pt 22 

11 hiteside Theo, Greenway, t nb pt 37 
Whiting John, Moray, 0 	8 	15 

	

e Joseph, Aibta Craig, t 6 	a 
., Thomas, Greenway. o 25 pt 6 
0 William, Greenway, o 25 pt 6 

sickett H J, Greenway, 1 a 27 pt 3 

	

Williams George,C andeboye,o 1 	16 
., 	Robert, Ail« C. aig, o 8 	pt 16 

	

n William, Clandeboye,o 1 	18 
Wilson Albert, Sylvan, f a 	5 	28 

1 ,  Alexander, Greenwood,t nb pt 43 
0 Alex M. Greenway, o nb pt 39 

	

,, Chris H, Ailsa Craig, t 6 	29 

	

0 George, Ailea Craig, o 5 	28 
0 IsaactSy I van, t 	5 	28 
0 James 13I, Greenway, o n b pt 48 
n John, Greenway, 0 	n b pt 43 
...., John, W McGillivray, o 7 12 
n Thoma-, Ailsa Craig, o 8 pt 20 
n  Ruben, Greenway, o n b pt 42 
.. Rufus L, Greenway. o n b pt 39 

Windsor Darius. Maple Lodge,t 3 25 
n George, Maple Lodge, o 3 pt 25 
., Hiram, Maple Ledge,  t3 pt 25 
e James, Maple Lodge, o 3 	26 
O Malcolm, Mora , o 20 pt 6 
., Wesley, Clandeboye, o V C 	79 
il William, Moray, o 	20 pt 8 

Woodhill T B, Parkhill, o 	5 	2 
Young James, Corbett, o n b pt 32-37 

11 John M, Corbett, t n b pt 82 
0 Joeeph B, Moray, o 20 pt 10 

TOWNSHIP. 

10 
pt 29 
Pt 29 

10 
10 

pt 11 
Pt 11 
pt 21 
pt 6 
Pt 11 

12 
Pt 6 
Pt 6 
Pt 20 
pt 8 

5 
pt 8 
Pt 8 

18 
34 

Pt 10 
5 

pt 12 
12 
84 
28 
22 

6 
21 
8 
7 
8 
5 

13 
18 
33 

pt 8 
18 

Pt 42 
Pt 42 

4 
pt 33 

4 
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The address given after each name is the Poet Office address. 

Con. 	Lot. 
Adams Mrs M E, Kerwood, f 2 	11 Aitken William, Napier, 
Aitken John, Napier, f 	5 pt 11 Anthony Charles, Napier, f 
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HEARD & CO.  Gas :tam hà Iogs, /abed« Fir's, &c. 
189 Dun das Street.. 

81 to (313 Dundas Street, Wes 

London Brush Factory MANUFACTUHREce.  lit:CtID,,AONF .BRUSHES. 

>it 

Con. Lot. 
Leitch Donald, Walker', f 	14 	22 

.. 	Donald  A. Walkers, f 13 	14-15 
u Duncan L, Strathroy, f 7 pt 3 
a Hugh J, Walkers, f 12 pt 22 

	

a Hugh L, Walkers, f 11 	1 

	

a John A, Walkers, f 13 	14-15 
e Lachlin, Glenc,oe, f 	14 	19 

	

u William, Walkers, 1 14 	22 

	

a William, jr,Walkerel s 14 	22 

	

a William A,Walkers, f 13 	14-15 

	

Wm M, Walk ,ra, I s 11 	1 

	

Lewis George, Strathroy, f 	1 	pt 14 

	

William, Cairngorm, t 3 	18 

	

Lightfoot George, Cairngorm,f 5 	12 

	

a George, jr, Cainigorm,f 5 	12 
a John, Napier, f 	4 	1 

	

a Thomas, Cairngorm, f 8 	5 
a Thomas, Napier, f 	4 	1 
a William, Napier, f 	8 	5 

pt 3 
6 
a 

Pt 

pt 

Con. Lot. 

	

Cook Leander H, Kerwood, le 1 	a 

	

a Lycurgint, Kerwood,  le 1 	3 
a 

 

	

bilai W, Kerwood, 1 di 1 	3 

	

Cowan William, Strathroy, f 2 	13 
Davis Howard, Osman, f 14 pt 2 

a Louiki T, Cairngorm, f 4 pt 15 
a William, Cairngorm, f 4 pt 15 

	

Dewar Donald,Walkers, I 812 	13 

	

a Duncan, Walkers, f  12 	13 

	

Diamond William, Kerwood, f2 	10 

	

Dinning George, Kerwood, f 4 	4 
a -James, Kerwood, f 	3 	5 
u James, Kerwood, f 	4 	4 
a John, Kerwood, f 	4 	5 
O John H, Kerwood, 18 4 	5 

	

u Matthew, Kerwood, f 4 	4 
a Robert, Kerwood, f 	3 	2 

	

e William, Kerwood, f 3 	7 
Dodd James, Napier, f 	5 	10 

	

a James A, Nap'er, 1 a 5 	10 
Dunlop Richard, Napier, f 	6 Pt 3 
Early R F, Napier, t 	6 pt 3 
Easterbrook D B, Kerwood, I s 2 

u Henry, Kerwood, f 	1 
a  Joseph, Kerwood, f 	1 	1 
. Richard, Kerwood, f 2 	7 

	

0 William, Kerwotxl, f 1 	1 
Edgar James, Kerwo, xl. f 	1 	2 
Elliott Henry. Cairngorm, f 3 pt 15 

a John, Cairngorm, f 	3  Pt 15 
Emerick James, Napier. f 	5 	3 

	

a John W, Napier, 1 a 5 	a 
Ferguson, David, Napier, f 	4 	2 

0 Isaac. Kerwood, f 	2 	3 
a 	Peter, Walitere, f 	13 	17 

Ralph, Napier, f 	3 	1 

	

William H, Napier, f 3 	'2 
Field George, Napier, i 8 	8 	4 

fl Henry, Napi. r, f 	8 	4 
a John, Napier, f 	8 	4 
u Joseph, Napier, f 	8 	4 
a 

 
Thomas, Napier, la 	8 	4 

a Wi ham, Napier, f 	3 	3 
Fisher Mrs M, Osm.in, f 	14 pt 8 

	

u Wellington, Napier, f 12 	5 

	

a William, Cairngorm, f 12 	5 

	

Fitzgerald David, Strathroy, f 1 	17 

	

Fougcr John, Gien Will* ■ w, t 18 	5 

	

a Ralph, Glen Willow, t 13 	5 
Poster Charlea,Kerwood, f 	1 	7 

	

u Charles jr, Kerwood, t 1 	8 
II George, Kerwood, f 	1 	7 
e George jr, Kerwood, f 1  Pt 5 

	

e George W, Kerwood, f 1 	7 
a Isaac J, Kerwood f 	1 	1 
a John J, Kerwood, 1 s 1 pt 5 
a John T, Kerwood, f 	1 	1 

	

a William H, Kerwood, t 1 	9 

Con. Lot. 

	

Freer Albert W. Kerwood, f 2 	4 
u George W, Kerwood, f 2 	4 
a Henry, Kerwood, f 	1 	4 

	

Gallaher Owen, Cairngorm. f 12 	3 

	

Gardner James, Heather, f 9 	1 
u John, Heather, f 	9 	1 

	

a Thomas, Heather, f 9 	1 
Glover John W, f 	 2 	13 
Goldrick Edgar, Napier, f 	7 	4 

el Edward, Napier, f 	12 	13 
u Gilman, Napier, f 	12 	16 
u Gilman jr, Napier,f 	7 	6 
., John W, Napier, f 	8 	8 
u Mies Maria, Napier, f 8 pt 7 

Goeden John, Kerwood. f 	1 	11 
Gough George, Walkers, f 	13 	15 

	

a George E, Napier, I di 7 	5 
a Henry, Napier, f 	7 	5 

	

a Henry T, Napier, 1 s 7 	s 
a John, Glenwillow, f 13 pt 14 
a John B. Napier, 1 a 	7 	5 
u Matthew,Glen Willow,f 12 	12 
,I Ogle R, Napier, t 	7 	7 

	

Richard J, Napier, I a 7 	5 
Greavea James, W'alkers, f 12 pt 20 
Griffith John, Kerwood. f 	2 	8 

	

a Michael, Kerwood, f 2 	8 

	

Guilfoyle Henry, Strathroy, f 2 	12 

	

a William If, Strathroy,f 2 	12 
Gullen Mrs E, Osman, f 	14 pt 3 

a Franklin A, Omman, f 14 pt 3 
Haldane G M, Strathroy, 1 s 1 pt 19 

u Robert, Strathroy, f 1 pt 19 
Hardy Archie, Napier, f 	5 	1 

• a Thomas, Napier, t 	6 pt 3 
Harrington Daniel,Oairngorm,f 13 	1 

	

James, Cairngorm, f 13 	1 

	

a John. Cairngorm, f 13 	1 

	

a John, jr, Cairngorm,f 13 	1 
Harten James, Kerwood, f 	1 	10 

	

llawken Edward J, Kerwood,f 4 	9 
a Frank, Kerwood. f 	8 	12 
a Henry, Kerwood, f 	4 	9 

	

a William 13, Kerwood,f 4 	10 
Hay Donald, Napier, f 	6 	1 

a Samuel, Napier, r 	6 	1 

	

Heathering David Osman, t 13 	5 
a• Jonathan, Osman, f 14 
a Jonathan, jr.Osman, 1 14 
u William, Osman. f 	14 	4 

	

Hendershot Jamem, Kerwocd, t 2 	1 

	

Henderson Robert, Napier, f 4 	I 
Henry Herman G, U 8, f 14 pt 8 

e John, Appin, f 	14 	15 

	

a Richard,Glen Willow,f 13 	10 
a 	William,Glen Willow,f 14 	12 

	

a W R, Glen Willow, f 14 	12 
Hick Green, Walkers, f 	14 pt 16 

Con 
Hick Jamem H, Walkers, 1 a 14 
Hills John, Walkers, f 12 

	

Simon, Walkers, t 	12 
Hughes Anthony, Kerwood, f 4 

Fred P, Strathroy, f 5 
John. Napier. f 5 

	

John, jr, Napier, f 	6 
Thomas S, Kerwood, f 2 

Hunter Peter, Kerwood, f 2 
Huaband Edgar, Cairngorm, f 5 

Harvey, Cairngorm, f 5 
«  James,  Cairngorm, f 5 

Hutton John, Napier, f 	6 

	

Will A, Napier, f 	6 

	

Inch Frank. Kerwood, f 	1 

	

John, Cairngorm, 	13 
a Richard, Kerwood, f 1 

Ireland Joseph, Strathroy, f 1 
Johneten George T. Kerwood,htl 

	

Hardy, Kerwood, 	f 	1 
William J. Kerwood,1 a 1 

Joyce John, Kerwood, f 	1 

	

Click, Kerwood, f 	1 
Kellam James, Strathroy, f 2 

u James, jr, Strathroy, f 2 
Mark, Strathroy, 1 e 2 

Kelly Thcrnam, Walkers, f 13 
Kenung George, Cairngorm, o 4 
Kerr G J, Kerwood, h 1 
Kettiewel I Char es R, Oeman,f 14 

	

a Darius, Oman, f 	14 

	

11 Frank, Daman, f 	14 
a Richard, Strathroy, f 4 

	

u William, Osman, f 	14 
W iliam T, Osman, f 14 

Kilbride J W, Cairngorm, f 6 
u Patrick, Cairngorm, f 6 

Kingamill Nichol, St Thomas 12 
Kingston Richard, Nail', t 6 
Knapton Charles, Nap f 7 
Knight Arthur R, Stra hroy, f 2 

Barneaa, Strathroy, f 2 
James, Cairngorm, f 3 

.1 John, Strathroy, f 1 
Lakin John, Gien Wil.ow, f 13 
Langford Chas 11, Kerwood, la 2 

	

George, Kerwood, 	f 	2 
Laughton Benjamin, Osman, f 14 

	

u Charles, 0.man, f 	14 
Edward A, Osman, f 14 

	

George, Osman, f 	14 

	

John S, Osman, f 	14 

	

Joseph, Osman, f 	14 

	

a Samuel, O•man, f 	14 
a Samuel C, Osman, f 14 

Law William. Kerwood, f 1 
Leitch Archibald, Walkers, f 14 

	

David, Glencoe, f 	14  

Lot. 
pt 16 

23 
23 

1 
pt 4 

5 

6 
5 
9 

16 
6 
6 
6 
5 
5 

13 
13 
13 

15-16 
14 

Pt 7 
7 
6 
8 

pt 16 
6 
7 

pt 11 
pt 11 
13-14 
it 3 
pt 3 

14 
14 

pt 14 
14 

5 
5 
5 

pt 3 
pt 3 

4 
4 
5 
2 

8 
21 
19 

Lowe Henry, Napier, t 	6 
Lyons Aler.ander, Kerwood, f 4 

1, James, Kerwood, f 	3 

	

McAlpine Alex, Glenc,oe, f 14 	23 

	

a Duncan, Walkers, f 14 	22 

	

McArthur John,Glen Willow,f 14 	16 
McBane Neil, Napier, f 	8 	2 
McBride Duncan,Cai ngorm,f 12 pt 1 

a James D, Walkers, f 12 pt 20 

	

McCallum Alex, Kilmartin, f 13 	24 
u Angus. Walkers, f 	13 	21 
a Archibald, Walkers, f 12 pt 20 

	

.. Donald, Kilmartin, f 13 	24 

	

a Donald, Waikere, f 14 	20 

	

u Dugald, Walkers, f 13 	22 
a Hugh, Wa kens, f 	13 	22 
a John, Heather, f 	10 pt 2-3 
u Neil, Wa,kers, f 	13 pt 19 

	

a William, Walkers, f 13 	21 
McCaw Daniel, Napier f 	6 	8 

/I 
 

James, Napier, f 	6 	8 
a James W, Napier, 1 s 7 pt 8 
1, John, Napier, f 	7 	pt 8 
a William H. Napier, I a 7 pt 8 

McCutcheon T L, Napier, h 7 pt 8 

	

McDermid Andrew, Napier, f 7 	2 
McDonald Allan, Kerwood, I 8 2 	 2 

u Peter. Kerwood, f 	2 	2 

	

McDougall Allan, Walkers, f 9 	2-3 
u Angus, Napier, 1 s 	12 	14 
II Archibald, Heathei, f 9 	2 
1, 	Archibald, Napier,1 a 12 111, 	14 
0 Hugh, Napier, 1 s 	12pg. 14 
a Samuel. Napier, f 	12 ' 	14 

McEachern David, G.enc,oe, f12 	18 
McFall George, Cairngorm, f 12 pt 6 

., John, Cairngorm, f 12 pt 6 
0 'Iliomati, Cairngorm, f 4 	14 

McFarlane John H, Glencoe,f 14 

7 
2 

4 

4 
9 
3 

pt 10 
14 

pt 10 
pt 8 
pt 3 
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Con. Lot. 

	

pt 3 Moore Mrs My,Glen Willow,f 14 	15 

	

8 	0 Robert, Glen Willow,f 14 	7 
,, 	Syl'er, Glen Willow. f 13 	8 

	

., Thomas E. Appin, f 14 	14 
0 Walter, Napier, 1 8 	8 	1 

	

Morcom Frank, Napier, t 	6 Pt 4 
e John, Napier, f 	6 	2 
. Joseph, 1%apier, f 	6 	2 
0 Walter, Napier, f 	6 	2 

Morrison Stewart, Napier, f 5 pt 10 
Morrow James, Strathroy, f 14 pt 10 

e Joseph, Glen Willow,f 14  Pt 10-11 
Mortimore Miss A,Cairngorm,f 12 pt 5 

„ Mrs C, Cairngorm, f 12 pt 5 
0 Miss.1 ane,Cairngorm,f 12 pt 5 
n John W, Cairngorm, f 13 5-6 

	

Moyle Chris R, Napier, I s 	4 	9 
e Richard, Napier, f 	4 	9 
e Thomas, Napier, f 	4 pt 8 
n Thomas jr, Napier, t 4 pt 8 

	

0 Walter R, Napier, I 8 4 	9 
Munro Archibald, Kilmartin, f 13 pt 24 

,, Archibald, Walkers, f 10 pt 2 
0 George, Walkers, 1 s 10 pt 2 
0 Hugh. Walkers, f 14 pt 17 
e Malcolm, Kilmartin, f 12 pt 24 
,, Neil, Kilmartin, f 12  Pt 24 

3 „ Neil, Walkera, I s 10 pt 2 
23 Murphy Richard, Cairngorm, i 3  Pt 14 
19 Murrican John, Cairngorm, t 6 pt 10 
1 e Mise My, Cairngorm, f 6  Pt 10 

	

18 Murray Daniel,Glen Willow, f 12 	10-9 

	

1 	0 Ken'th,Glen Willow, f 13 	10 

	

1 	,, Rebert, Glen Willowf 13 	1 

	

18 Nichols Thomas, Osman, f 	13 	5 

	

19 Nixon Alexander, Napier, t 	6 	8 

	

- 	.. James W, Napier, t 	6 pt 3 
O'Connor Mrs B, Cairngorm, f 6 Pt 10 

.  Charles,  Cairngorm, t 6 pt 10 
II Frank, Cairngorm, t 6 pt 10 
1, John, Cairngorm, f 6 pt 10 

	

O'Neil Frederick, Kerwood. f 1 	12 
0 John, Kerwood, f 	1 	11 

	

e John H, Strathroy, f 4 	12 

	

Ogg William, St rathroy, t 	2 	13 

	

Old Charles A, Appin, f 	14 	15 
n Mrs C, Appin, f 	14 pt 15 

	

0 William G,Appin, f 14 	15 

	

Ormerod William, Napier, f 	Pt 4 
Parker Mrs leab'a, Cairngorm, f 4 pt 12 

	

9 Patrick J B, Strathroy, f 	1 pt 20 

	

5 Pattenson James, Kerwood, f 2 	1 

	

11 	11 John, Walkern, f 	12 	18 

	

15 	e Samuel, Kerwood, f 1 	8 

	

9 	11 Wm, Cairngorm, f 	4 	14 

	

Pearson Arthur, Cairngorm, f 12 	1 

	

e Edward, Cairngorm. f 12 	1 
11 Edward jr, Cairngorm  f3  pt 15 

Con. Lot. 
McIlwane Miss Anna,Napier, f 7 
McIntyre Colin, Napier, f 7 

	

II Donald, Walkera,1 s 12 	21 

	

Duncan, Glencoe, f 14 	21 

	

Duncan B,Kilmartin,f 14 	19 

	

Duncan B, Walkers, t 13 	17 
0 Mrs E, Walkers, f 	12 pt 21 
n George, Glencoe, f 	14 	21 

.11 	Hugh B. Kilniartin, f 14 Pt 24 
le James, Kerwood, f 	4 	13 
e John, Kerwood, f 	2 	12 
II 	Misa J, Walkers, f 	13 	21 
el 	M ilcolm, Napier, f 	7 pt 3 

	

I, Malcolm, Walkens, f 13 	23 
n William, Kerwood, f 2 	12 

McKay Jamee, Napier, t 	6 Pt 3.4 

	

McKellar Arad, Kilmartin,f 13 	23 
n 	Dugald, Kilmartin, f 14  Pt 24 
0 Dugald jr,Kilmartin, f 11 pt 24 
e 	Neil, Glencoe, f 	14 	23 

	

McLaughlin Robt,Kilmartin,f 12 	23 

	

McLean Alexander, Toronto, f 2 	4 
0 Angus, Napier, f 	3 	4 
e 	Daniel, Napier, I s 	3 	4 
0 Neil, Cairngorm, f 	13 	3 
0 Wm, Napier, f 	5 	8 

McNally David, Napier, 1 a 	8 	3 
e William, Napier, f 8 

McNaughton, D, WWkers, f 12 
McNeil Alexander, Walkets, f 14 
- 0 Donald, Napier, f 8 

e 31ra E, Walkers, f 	14 pt 
?I 	John, Napier, f 	8 
el Malcolm, Napier, f 	8 
e 	Neil, Walkers, f 	14 
0 Peter, Walkers, I a 	14 

McPhail Donald, Heather, t 7 
e Duirald N, Heather, t 7 

McTaviah Wm, Napier, t 	6 pt 3 
Mackay Thœnaa, Napier, f 	6 pt 8-4 

Thomas B, Napier, f 6 pt 3-4 
Manshall  Frank, Osman, f 	14 	1 
Magary James, Na; ier, t 	6 	6 

	

Merrick Benj. Glen Willow, t 18 	11 

	

Mitchell Dona'd, Walkere, f 13 	19 
o John, Napier, t 	6 Pt 3 
0 John D, Walkers, f 12 15  Pt 14 
e Samuel, Napier, t 	6 pt 3 

Monger Charles, Cairngorm, f 5 pt 13 
, 	Henry, Cairngorm, f 5 pt 13 

Montgomery J,Glen Willow, t 12 
O Samuel, Napier, t 	8 

Moore Archibald, Strathroy, f 13 
e George,Glen Willow,f 14 
0 Jas F, Glen Willow, f 13 
e John, Napier, f 8 1 

	

e John jr, Napier, f 	8 	1 
e Mrs Jane, Appin, f 14 pt 15 

Con. Lot. 
Pearson Joseph, Cairngorm, f 3 pt 15 

	

,, Thomas, Cairngorm,  f12 	1 

	

pen.y mils  E, Walkers, f 	9 pt 5-6 
II 	John, Napier, f 	7 Pt 9 
ee john R, Cairngorm, f 13 4 
1, Joseph W, Walkero, f 9 pt 5-6 
e Peter R, Napier, f 12 11 
e Wiliam H, Walkers,  f12 pt 14 

	

Petherton J B, Napier, t 	7 Pt 3 
Pettit Richard, Cairngorm, f 12 pt 7 

	

Phillips George, Napier, f 	7 	1 

	

0 Mrs M, Napier, f 	7 	1 
0 W  K.  Napier, f 	7 	1 

	

Pike Thomas, Kerwood, f 	3 	8 

	

Potter John, Cairngorm, f 	5  Pt 13 
0 Matthew, Cairngorm,  f5 Pt 13 

	

Preece John, Walkers, f 	13  Pt 20 

	

e Jet* ph, Walkers, t 	13 	20 
Reilly George. er , en Willow, t 14 pt 10 

	

e John, Glen Willow, f 14 	11 
I, 	John 1.1,Glen Willow,f 14 	9 

	

e Richd, Glen Willow, f 14 	10 

	

n 'I hots P, Glen Willow, f 14 	9 

	

e William,GlenWillow,f14 	10 
Richardson John; Walers, I 14 pt 16 

	

0 Robert, Cairngorm, f 12 	4 

	

e Thomas, Cairngorm, f 12 	4 
e Thoma-, Napier, f 	4 pt 10 
0 William, Cairngorm, f 4 pt 16 

	

Robinson John, Napier, t 	7 pt 3 

	

Ross Alexndr,Glen Willow, f 12 	11 

	

0 Duncan,GlenWillow,1812 	11 

	

0 William, Kerwood, f 4 	7 

	

Routly Frederick, Napier, t G 	b 

	

Rowe Albert A, Cairngorm, f 12 	2 

	

0 Robert, Cairngorm, f 13 	2 
„ William, Cairngolm,f 12 	2 
„ Wm  O.  Cairngorm, f 13 	2 
„ Wm £3, Cairngorm, f 12 	2 
,, Rundle Wm F, Napier,f 7 pt 3.4 

	

Sessions JH Ines D, Napier, t 6 	9 
Shamblaw Aylesworth,Kerwood,f 2 	3 

e James, Kerwood, f 	2 	3 
Shepherd Charles, Cairngorm,f 4 pt 12 

I, 	Charles T, Cairngorna, fa 	12 

	

Shrapnell W H, Napier, t 	7 Pt 3 

	

Sillon  Charles, Strathroy, t 13 	2 

	

le John D, Osman, f 	14  Pt 1 
el 	Joseph, Strathroy, f 14 	1 

	

n William S, Strathroy,f 14 	2 
Sinclair Richard, Walkers, t 14 pt 18 
Smith George, Kerwood, f 	2 pt 12 

	

,, . John, Kerwood, f te 2 	pt 12 
Smit1\g,ît  

	

• Richard,CaiIngorm,f 3 	11 
Steven 	Jolm, Napier, t 	7 	3 
Stewart 	n, Napier, f 	4 	2 
Stratton omas, C ,irngorm, f 4 pt 15 

	

Sullivan  Cornelius, Kerwocxl, f 2 	10 

Con. Lot. 
Sullivan James+, Kerwood, f 	2 	10 

1, John, Kerwood, 1 a 	2 

	

tI  Lawrence, Kerwood,1 2 	11 
Summer Augustris,Cairngorme pt 18 
Sutherland Mites Be la, Napier,f 7 pt 3 

Mr; C, Napier, f 	7 pt 3 
John C, Napier, f 	8 	3 

O Miss Maggie, Napier, f 7 pt 3 

	

e Miss Marion, Napier. f 8 	3 
Mra M A. Napier, f 	8 	3 

It  Sidney, Napier. f 	7 pt 3 
e William 11, Napier, f 7 	3 

Swafford John, Napier, t 	6 pt 3 
Taylor Albert G Napier. f 	5 	3 

e Charles,  Cairngorm, t 4 pt 16 
te Charles F, Petrolea, f 6 pt 4 

	

et Charles W, Napier, I 4 	1 
If 	Daniel, Napier, f 	5 

George, Napier, f 	1 
If John W, Napier, f 

Robert J, Napier, f 	5 
„ Thomas, Napier, f 	5 
„ William, Napier, t 	4 

Thomas El;sha J, Napier, f 
Thornpkina Robert, Napier, t 5 
Thompson Harrison, Napier, f 4 

el 	Harrison, jr,Napier,1 8 4 
James, Napier, 1 s 	4 

le John, Kerwood, f 	1 
John N, Napier, f 	4 

Titball Henry, Siraihroy, f 	2 
Toohill John J, Napier, f 	7 

„ Louis L. Napier, f 
,, Moses L, Napier, f 	6 
„ Robert, Napier, f 	5 

William, Napier,f 	5 
Towers Charlea,Glen Willow. f 11 

11 	Jamets,  Gien Willow,f 14 
Thornaa,Glen Willow,f 14 

1 

3 
2 
8 
8 
2 
1 

Pt 3 
Pt 4 

4 
4 
4 

10 
4 

pt 17 
Pt 4 
Pt 4 
pt 3 

4 
5 

14 
14 
13 

Trueman John, Kerwood, f I 	9 
Walker Colin L, Walkers, 1 s 13 pt 18-19 

Dugald L, 'Walkers, f 12 	22 
Duncan  L. Walkers,ls 13 pt 18-19 

„ James, Walkers, f 	12 17-18 
le John, Walkers 	2-13 pt 18-19 
,, John A, Walkers, f 12 	19 
e, 	Mrs M, Walkers, f 	12 17-18 
,, 	William L, Walkers,18 13 pt 18.19 

Wallace Chrite, Alvinatol, f 12 pt 7 
Chris, jr, Alvinston, f 12 pt 7 

,, John, Cairngorm, t 12 pt 7 
Ward Mrs E. Cairngorm, f 12 pt 10 

0 Frank J, Cairngorm,f 12 Pt 10 4416.: 
II Hopper, Cairngorm, f 12 pt 10 

John H, Cairngorm,  f12 Pt 10 
11 Mists M E, Cairngorm, f 12 pt 10 
„ Richard, Cairngorm, f 12 pt 10-11 

Warren Thomas, Walkers, f  12 	19 
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